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February 14, 2014 
 
Advice No.:  IW-14-0021 
 
To: Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois  62794-9280 

 
 
The accompanying tariff sheet listed and issued by Illinois Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T Illinois 
dba AT&T Wholesale is transmitted to you for filing. 
 
 

Telecommunications Services Tariff, Ill. C.C. No. 22  
 

Part Section Revision No. Sheet No. 
22 7 17 2 

    
    

 
With this filing, AT&T Illinois increases rates for various Custom Calling Features. 
 
These services are classified as non-competitive telecommunications services pursuant to the applicable 
provisions of the Public Utilities Act. 
 
We respectfully request Commission acceptance of this sheet to become effective April 03, 2014. 
 
Any questions and correspondence regarding this should be directed Barbara D. Jacobs-Director-
Regulatory, who may be reached at: 
 

AT&T Illinois 
225 West Randolph Street, 27C 
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
Tel. No.: (312) 551-9155 
Fax No.: (312) 727-4771 

 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
Director-Regulatory 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
 



Illinois Bell Telephone Company   AT&T Tariff              ILL. C.C. NO. 22 
d/b/a AT&T Illinois d/b/a AT&T 
Wholesale 

 Part 22 Section 7 

 
PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service 17th Revised Sheet 2 
SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features Cancels 16th Revised Sheet 2 

Issued: February 14, 2014 Effective: April 3, 2014 
 By W. Karl Wardin, Regional Vice President - Regulatory 
 225 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois  60606 
ATT TN IW-14-0021 

 
CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (cont’d) 
 
 
Custom Calling Services (cont’d) 
 

 

 Monthly Rate Monthly Rate  
Description Residence Business  

 
Call Waiting/ESX/ 
- MSA  1 
- MSA  2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 15 
-    MSA  4, 5,10,12,13,16                                               

 
Call Forwarding – Variable/ESM/ 

 
Threeway Calling/ESC/ 
 

 
 

$2.64(I) 
2.64 
2.64 
 

2.44(I) 
 

2.12 

 
 

$5.31 
5.31 
5.31 
 

5.29 
 

4.78 

 

 

 
 

 

 


