

AT&T Illinois 225 West Randolph Street Room 27C Chicago, IL 60606-1838 www.att.com

February 14, 2014

Advice No.: IW-14-0021

To: Illinois Commerce Commission 527 East Capitol Avenue Springfield, Illinois 62794-9280

The accompanying tariff sheet listed and issued by Illinois Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T Illinois dba AT&T Wholesale is transmitted to you for filing.

Telecommunications Services Tariff, Ill. C.C. No. 22

<u>Part</u>	Section	<u>Revision No.</u>	Sheet No.
22	7	17	2

With this filing, AT&T Illinois increases rates for various Custom Calling Features.

These services are classified as non-competitive telecommunications services pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Public Utilities Act.

We respectfully request Commission acceptance of this sheet to become effective April 03, 2014.

Any questions and correspondence regarding this should be directed Barbara D. Jacobs-Director-Regulatory, who may be reached at:

> AT&T Illinois 225 West Randolph Street, 27C Chicago, Illinois 60606 Tel. No.: (312) 551-9155 Fax No.: (312) 727-4771

Sincerely,

Director-Regulatory

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 7 - Central Office Optional Features 17th Revised Sheet 2 Cancels 16th Revised Sheet 2

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (cont'd)

Custom Calling Services (cont'd)

Description	Monthly Rate Residence	Monthly Rate Business
Call Waiting/ESX/ - MSA 1 - MSA 2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 15 - MSA 4, 5,10,12,13,16	\$2.64(I) 2.64 2.64	\$5.31 5.31 5.31
Call Forwarding – Variable/ESM/	2.44(I)	5.29
Threeway Calling/ESC/	2.12	4.78